• It is a "Visa-type" microchip prepaid Card, denominated in Euro and protected by 
a PIN. 

• After confirmation of the Card application, the Card is valid for a period up to 
24 (twenty-four) months, as printed on the Card.  

• Its maximum loading amount is 120,000 (one hundred and twenty thousand) 
Euros annually. It can be used once or several times for the purchase of goods or 
services where VISA scheme cards are accepted. 

• The e-money units loaded onto the Card are the property of the Organisation 
until their use by the Cardholder.

[...]

• To je pretplatna kartica s mikročipom tipa „Visa”, s iznosima izraženim u eurima 
koja je zaštićena PIN-om. 

• Nakon potvrde zahtjeva za karticu, kartica je važeća u periodu od 24 (dvadeset 
četiri) mjeseca, kako je odštampano na kartici.  

• Maksimalni iznos koji se na nju može uplatiti je 120.000 (sto i dvadeset tisuća) 
eura godišnje. Može se koristiti jednom ili nekoliko puta za kupovinu robe ili 
usluga u kojima se prihvaćaju kartice programa VISA. 

• Jedinice elektroničkog novca uplaćuju se na karticu i vlasništvo su organizacije 
dok ih ne iskoristi korisnik kartice.